©2008 LittelfuseSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
8
Electronics Designers Guide
Silicon Protection Arrays
Bi-Directinal ESD Protection Array
SP1002 Lead-free/Green Series
Description

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
Part Marking System
SP XXXX XX X T G
Silicon
Protection Array
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
XXX
X X X
Product Series
Assembly Site
Number of Channels
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Subsitute Material Silicon
Body Material
Flammability UL94-V-0
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
11www.littelfuse.com
©2008 Littelfuse Specifications are subject to change without notice.Electronics Designers Guide
Silicon Protection Arrays
Bi-Directinal ESD Protection Array
SP1002 Lead-free/Green Series
Package Dimensions
B
3
E HE
21
e e
D
A2 A
A1
C
L
1.30
[0.0512]
0.65
[0.0256]
0.70
[0.0276]
1
.9
0
[0
.0
7
4
8
]
0
.9
0
[0
.0
3
5
4
]
Package SC70-3
Pins 3
JEDEC MO-203 Issue A
Millimeters Inches